SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

Pursuant to Rule 1:39-1A(a), it is ORDERED that the following individual

is reappointed as a member of the Criminal Certification Committee for a three-

year term retroactive from January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2018:

Robert A. Honecker, Jr., Esq.; and

It is FURTHER ORDERED that following individual is reappointed as a

member of the Criminal Certification Committee for a three-year term retroactive

from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2019:

Hillary Hudson Bryce, Esq.; and

It is FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to Rule 1:39-1A(a), Scott A.

Krasny, Esq. is designated to serve as Chair of the Criminal Certification

Committee, and to sit as a member on the Board on Attorney Certification by

virtue of that position, retroactive from January 1, 2016 through December 31,

2016 and from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.

For the Court

Chief Justice

Dated: January 31, 2017